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Product overview
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Premium One implants

Shelta implants

h 9330 @ 03.80 @ 0425 @ 95.00 @
7.00 - - AS-ZT-425-070 AS-ZT-500-070
8.50 A-ZT-330-085 A-ZT-380-085 AS-ZT-425-085 AS-ZT-500-085
10.00 A-ZT-330-100 A-ZT-380-100 AS-ZT-425-100 AS-ZT-500-100
11.50 A-ZT-330-115 A-ZT-380-115 AS-ZT-425-115 AS-ZT-500-115
13.00 A-ZT-330-130 A-ZT-380-130 AS-ZT-425-130 AS-ZT-500-130
15.00 A-ZT-330-150 A-ZT-380-150 AS-ZT-425-150 AS-ZT-500-150
18.00 - A-ZT-380-180 AS-ZT-425-180 -
Surgical cover screw

u A-VT-330 A-VT-380 SH-VT-425-BL SH-VT-500-VI
h 9380 @ 0425 @ 9500 @

8.50

SH-ZT-380-085

SH-ZT-425-085

SH-ZT-500-085

10.00

SH-ZT-380-100

SH-ZT-425-100

SH-ZT-500-100

11.50

SH-ZT-380-115

SH-ZT-425-115

SH-ZT-500-115

13.00

SH-ZT-380-130

SH-ZT-425-130

SH-ZT-500-130

15.00

SH-ZT-380-150

SH-ZT-425-150

SH-ZT-500-150

Surgical cover screw

-

SH-VT-380-VE

SH-VT-425-BL

SH-VT-500-VI

Shelta SL implants

h

?3.80 @

0425 @

#5.00 @

8.50

SH-ZT-380SL-085

SH-ZT-425S5L-085

SH-ZT-500SL-085

10.00

SH-ZT-380SL-100

SH-ZT-425SL-100

SH-ZT-500SL-100

11.50

SH-ZT-380SL-115

SH-ZT-425SL-115

SH-ZT-500SL-115

13.00

SH-ZT-380SL-130

SH-ZT-425SL-130

SH-ZT-500SL-130

15.00

SH-ZT-380SL-150

SH-ZT-425SL-150

SH-ZT-500SL-150

Surgical cover screw

-

SH-VT-380-VE

SH-VT-425-BL

SH-VT-500-VI




Surgical kits

Premium One surgical kit Drilling kit for short Premium One implants

grommetless surgical kit including all the instruments for

ZPREMIUM-ONE-INT . X
Premium One implants

ZSHORTY-INT Shorty drilling kit including for short Premium One implants

For further information on the surgical kit and the surgical procedures, please consult the surgical manual MC-IMP-PREMIUM-ONE-E.

Shelta surgical kit Premium One and Shelta surgical kit

grommetless surgical kit including all the instruments for grommetless surgical kit including all the instruments for

ZSHELTA-INT Shelta implants ZPRESH-INT Premium One and Shelta implants
For further information on the surgical kit and the surgical procedures, please consult the surgical manual
MC-IMP-SHELTA-USA.
Premium One guided surgery surgical kit Shelta and Shelta SL guided surgery surgical kit

grommetless surgical kit including all the instruments for 2GS-PRO-S-INT grommetless surgical kit including all the instruments for

2GS-PRO-A-INT guided surgery insertion of Premium One implants guided surgery insertion of Shelta and Shelta SL implants

For further information on the surgical kit and the surgical procedures, please consult the surgical manual For further information on the surgical kit and the surgical procedures, please consult the surgical manual
MC-UD-EPLANPROA-USA. MC-UD-EPLANPROS-E.



4

Instruments included in Premium One surgical kit

Precision and intermediate drills

Premium One final drills and related stops

T ——mam— FS-230 precision drill . 93.30 @ 0380 @ 0425 @ 2500 @
. el B FG-200/280XS intermediate drill 200/280 . FFT3-280-LXS  FFT3-300-LXS  FFT3-340-LXS  FFT3-425-LXS
R R FG-330/425XS intermediate drill 330/425

h 9330 @ 2380 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
7.00 STOP4-280-070  STOP4-300-070  STOP4-340-070  STOP4-425-070
Pilot drill and related stops = 8.50  STOP4-280-085 STOP4-300-085 STOP4-340-085 STOP4-425-085
Bl L T FPT3-200-LXS * 10.00 STOP4-280-100  STOP4-300-100  STOP4-340-100  STOP4-425-100
11.50  STOP4-280-115  STOP4-300-115  STOP4-340-115  STOP4-425-115
h 13.00 STOP4-280-130  STOP4-300-130  STOP4-340-130  STOP4-425-130
700  STOP4-200-070 15.00 STOP4-280-150  STOP4-300-150  STOP4-340-150  STOP4-425-150
1 8.50  STOP4-200-085
1 10.00 STOP4-200-100
11.50 STOP4-200-115 Easy Insert Drivers for implant insertion
13.00 STOP4-200-130
e ————— EASYC4-EX230-CA short
15.00 STOP4-200-150
e EASYL4-EX230-CA long
Bone taps with hexagonal connector
93.30 @ 93.80 @ 04.25@ 95.00 @ '
w 1”-— EASY4-EX230-EX with hexagonal connector
A-MS-330 A-MS-380 A-MS-425 A-MS-500
Screwdrivers Extensions and adapters
HSMXS-20-DG digital, extra short i i i
“l- BPM-15 extension for instruments with
HSM-20-DG digital, short hexagonal connector
- HSML-20-DG digital, long
HSM-20-EX o X —— PROF-CAL3 extension for surgical drills
-20- with hexagonal connector
Hin— .
HSML-20-EX with hexagonal connector, long -
-] AVV3-MAN-DG digital knob
s s HSM-20-CA with right angle shank -
E-Ei B-AVV-CA3 mechanical adapter for instruments with

hexagonal connector

Dynamometric ratchet

(T e ORI

Parallelism pin with depth laser marking

EETE P Nrgem——

PPTL-2-28

X-ray templates

AS-L100 real dimensions
AS-L120  dimensions increased by 20%
AS-L130  dimensions increased by 30%

For further information please consult the surgical manual MC-IMP-PREMIUM-ONE-E.



Instruments included in Shelta surgical kit

Precision drill

Shelta final drills and related stops

| — FS-230 precision drill

Pilot drill, intermediate drill and related stops

h ?3.80 @ 04.25@

95.00 @

8.50  SH-FK380-085 SH-FK425-085

SH-FK500-085

10.00 SH-FK380-100 SH-FK425-100

SH-FK500-100

11.50 SH-FK380-115 SH-FK425-115

SH-FK500-115

13.00 SH-FK380-130 SH-FK425-130

SH-FK500-130

R TT SEp— CSR-FP-200 pilot drill 15.00 SH-FK380-150  SH-FK425-150  SH-FK500-150
Rl —— SE-FK250 intermediate tapered drill
93.80 @ 04.25@ 95.00 @
h i SH-STOP4-FK380 SH-STOP4-FK425 SH-STOP4-FK500
8.50 CSR-STOP-2028-085
i 10.00 CSR-STOP-2028-100
' 1150 CSR-STOP-2028-115 Replies
13.00 CSR-STOP-2028-130 h 93.80 @ 04.25@ 95.00 @

15.00 CSR-STOP-2028-150

Bone taps with right angle shank

8.50  SH-380-085-RP  SH-425-085-RP

SH-500-085-RP

10.00 SH-380-100-RP SH-425-100-RP

SH-500-100-RP

11.50 SH-380-115-RP SH-425-115-RP

SH-500-115-RP

HH 23.80 @ 0425 @ 95.00 @ 13.00 SH-380-130-RP SH-425-130-RP SH-500-130-RP
SH-MS-380-CA SH-MS-425-CA SH-MS-500-CA 15.00 SH-380-150-RP SH-425-150-RP SH-500-150-RP
Screwdrivers Extensions and adapters
HSMXS-20-DG digital, extra short frep— BPM-15 extension for instruments with hexagonal
|F HSM-20-DG digital, short connector
o HSML-20-DG digital, long
HSM-20-EX o . - E— PROF-CAL3 extension for surgical drills
-20- with hexagonal connector
"IIIII- -
HSML-20-EX with hexagonal connector, long

P s HSM-20-CA with right angle shank

o

AVV-CA-DG-EX

adapter for right angle shank instruments

Dynamometric ratchet

Parallelism pins with depth laser marking

O s«

—asiw- PPTL-2-28

Easy Insert Drivers for implant insertion

X-ray templates

i EASYC4-EX230-CA short
A [ERee EASYL4-EX230-CA long
= mpa= e EASY4-EX230-EX with hexagonal connector

SH-L100  real dimensions

SH-L120  dimensions increased by 20%

SH-L130  dimensions increased by 30%

For further information please consult the surgical manual MC-IMP-SHELTA-USA.



Optional instruments
(not included in Premium One and Shelta surgical kit)

Premium One implants initial drill and related stops

Drills for distal sectors

— B FFT3-250-LXS cylindrical drill [ [
2.00 FPT5-200-LXS 3.30 FFT5-330-LXS
h 2.80 FFT5-280-LXS 3.40 FFT5-340-LXS
7.00 STOP4-250-070 z 2.90 FFT5-290-LXS 3.60 FFT5-360-LXS
8.50 STOP4-250-085 3.00 FFT5-300-LXS 4.25 FFT5-425-LXS
;_. 10.00 STOP4-250-100 _£ 3.20 FFT5-320-LXS 4.45 FFT5-445-LXS
| 11.50 STOP4-250-115
13.00 STOP4-250-130 Premium One implants bone taps
15.00 STOP4-250-150 standard, with right angle shank
) 9330 @ 03.80 @ 0425 @ 95.00 @
Intermediate drill Mm._;” A-MS-330-CA  A-MS-380-CA  A-MS-425-CA  A-MS-500-CA
R I R FG-200/280XS** ©2.00-02.80 short, with hexagonal connector
I #3.30 @ #3.80 @ 0425 @ $5.00 @
Premium One short implants initial drill and related stops - A-MSC-330 A-MSC-380 A-MSC-425 A-MSC-500
e e FPS-200 pilot drill
STOPS4-200-070  stop for pilot drill Shelta implants bone taps with hexagonal connector
B T FGS-200/300 intermediate drill 200/300 93.80 @ 0425 @ 95.00 @
'-l-l—l_ﬂ FGS-340/425 intermediate drill 340/425 ._:-'“m*' SH-MsS-380 SH-MS-425 SH-MS-500
u,:l!""-""_ FGS-425/540 intermediate drill 425/500

Extensions and adapters

Premium One short implants final drills and related stops

AVV-CA-DG-EX*

adapter for right angle shank instruments

93.80 @ 04.25 @ 2500 @ mechanical adapter for instruments with
s B-AVV-CA3**
e l—— FFS-300 FFS-340 FFS-425 hexagonal connector
Li STOPS4-300-070 STOPS4-340-070 STOPS4-425-070 —
. l AVV3-MAN-DG**  digital knob
Countersink drills
- ' 03.80 @ 0425 @ 95.00 @ Mounter
A-FCC-380 A-FCC-425 A-FCC-500 -
Jeomia - MOU-EX230 mounter
Premium One implants osteotomes with flat tip
E-08-020-PP ¢ tip 0.20 / CcM2 mounter stop key
E-0S-090-PP ¢ tip 0.90
E-0S-160-PP ¢ tip 1.60
E-0S-200-PP o tip 2.00 P.A.D. carrier Depth gauge
E-0S-240-PP o tip 2.40 o —
~%  PAD-CAR % PROF3
Shelta implants osteotomes with flat tip
h ¢ 3.80 [ ] 0425 @ 9500 @ Torque wrench with control lever Spare O-ring
SH-0S-425-100-PP  SH-0S-500-100-PP o00D00D ORING180-088

SH-08-425-115-PP

SH-08-500-115-PP

h‘I'TWL

SH-0S-425-130-PP

SH-0S-500-130-PP

8.50-10.00 SH-0S-380-100-PP
11.50 SH-0S-380-115-PP
13.00 SH-0S-380-130-PP

15.00 SH-08-380-150-PP

SH-08-425-150-PP

SH-08-500-150-PP

Parallelism pins

—|— PP-2/28 without depth laser marking
Shelta implants osteotomes with round tip Commim PPTS-2-28 with depth laser marking, small
h © 3.80 [ ] 0425 @ 9500 @ el — PPS-2/3 for Premium One short implants

SH-0S-380-100-PR

SH-0S-425-100-PR

SH-0S-500-100-PR

SH-08-380-115-PR

SH-08-425-115-PR

SH-08-500-115-PR

Extraction tools for intraoral removing of implants

SH-0S-380-130-PR

SH-08-425-130-PR

SH-0S-500-130-PR

8.50-10.00
11.50
13.00
15.00

SH-0S-380-150-PR

SH-0S-425-150-PR

SH-0S-500-150-PR

ol

BC-EX230

short

Bone profilers

*—

BL-EX230

long

transgingival h 3.00

23.30@

?3.80@

0425@

95.00 @

Other prosthetic screwdrivers

A-PAD-PS330-L

A-PAD-PS380-L

A-PAD-PS425-L

A-PAD-PS500-L

s HSMXL-20-EX

with hexagonal connector, extra long

transgingival h 5.00

t—— HSMXS-20-CA

with right angle shank, extra short

03300

23.80@

04.25@

95.00 @

A-PAD-PS330-S

A-PAD-PS380-S

A-PAD-PS425-S

A-PAD-PS500-S

[ s AVV-CAP-TIT-1

instrument for maintaining of the titanium
cap for ball attachments

4

A-PAD-GUI-PS-230  guide cylinder * BASCC-EX for ball attachments, with hexagonal
connector
“ AVV2-ABUT for straight P.A.D. abutments
_ 8926-SW for Locator abutment, short
*Not included in Premium One surgical kit, included in Shelta surgical kit. _ 8927-SW for Locator abutment, long

6 **Not included in Shelta surgical kit, included in Premium One surgical kit




Implant platforms and prosthetic combinations

The connection platforms of the various implant sizes of Premium One and Shelta are characterized by the presence of the same hexagon
and external Collex One collar, which allows the choice of the size of the abutment. According to the chosen prosthetic protocol, a Platform
Switching can be made or a matching size abutment can be used.

@ implant 330 @ 3.80 @ 425 @ 5.00 @
330 @ 330 @ 3.30 @ 330 @
- 380 @ 3.80 @ 3.80 @
¢ compatible prosthetic
component
- - 425 @ 425 @
_ - 5.00 @

Please note
Prosthetic components with g 3.30 mm determine Platform Switching with ¢ 3.80, 4.25 and 5.00 mm. These components should only be used for single crowns in frontal sectors (premolars
excluded), and in distal sectors only to support multiple restorations.

Tissues conditioning

Healing abutments

Straight healing abutments

transgingival height  ¢3.30 @ 9380 @
2.00 A-TMG-330-2 A-TMG-380-2
? 3.00 A-TMG-330-3 A-TMG-380-3
i 5.00 A-TMG-330-5 A-TMG-380-5
7.00 A-TMG-330-7 -

Healing abutments with anatomical emergence

transgingival height  93.30 @ 93.80 @ 9425 @ 9500 @

2.00 A-TMGR-330-2 A-TMGR-380-2 AS-TMGR-425-2 AS-TMGR-500-2
! 3.00 A-TMGR-330-3 A-TMGR-380-3 AS-TMGR-425-3 AS-TMGR-500-3
; 5.00 A-TMGR-330-5 A-TMGR-380-5 AS-TMGR-425-5 AS-TMGR-500-5
. 7.00 - A-TMGR-380-7 AS-TMGR-425-7 AS-TMGR-500-7

Healing abutments with coronal enlargement

transgingival height 9330 @ 9380 @
i— 2.00 A-TMTCR-330-2 A-TMTCR-380-2
y 3.00 A-TMTCR-330-3 A-TMTCR-380-3
I 5.00 A-TMTCR-330-5 A-TMTCR-380-5

Healing abutments with wide profile

transgingival height  93.30 @ 93.80 @
l 2.00 A-TMGB-330-2 A-TMGB-380-2
¥ 3.00 A-TMGB-330-3 A-TMGB-380-3
I 4.00 A-TMGB-330-4 A-TMGB-380-4

For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PKS-ONE-E.



Temporary abutments

PEEK temporary abutments with titanium base

9330 @ 9380 @ 0425 @ 95.00 @
A-MPSC-330 - - - repositionable, straight emergence
' A-MPSCR-330 A-MPSCR-380 AS-MPSCR-425 AS-MPSCR-500 repositionable, anatomical emergence

Fixation screw VM2-180 included.

SIMPLE titanium temporary abutments

9330 @ 9380 @ 0425 @ 95.00 @
A-MPSCI-330-EX A-MPSCI-380-EX AS-MPSCI-425-EX AS-MPSCI-500-EX repositionable, straight emergence
A-MPSCI-330 A-MPSCI-380 AS-MPSCI-425 AS-MPSCI-500 rotating, straight emergence

Fixation screw VM2-180 included.

Titanium temporary abutments with castable sleeve

9330 @ 9380 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
A-CTI-330 A-CTI-380 - - rotating
A-CCI-S A-CCI-S _ _ spare castable PMMA sleeve,

fixation screw not included

Fixation screw VM2-180 included.

Impression and model phase

Pick-up transfers

9330 @ 9380 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
A-TRA-330 A-TRA-380 AS-TRA-425 AS-TRA-500 straight emergence
A-TRAR-330 A-TRAR-380 AS-TRAR-425 AS-TRAR-500 anatomical emergence
Fixation screw VTRA2-180-15 included.
Pull-up transfers
9330 @ 9380 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
A-TRAP-330 - - - straight emergence
’. A-TRARP-330 A-TRARP-380 AS-TRARP-425 AS-TRARP-500 anatomical emergence
Closed-tray transfers
0330 @ 0380 @ 0425 @ 0500 @
A-TRAS-330 - - - straight emergence
- A-TRARS-330 A-TRARS-380 AS-TRARS-425 AS-TRARS-500 anatomical emergence
Fixation screw VTRA2-180-10 included.
Analogs
!J A-ANA-330 0330 @
l A-ANA-380 93.80 @
l SH-ANA-425 0425 @
! SH-ANA-500 9500 @

8 For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PKS-ONE-E.



Abutments

Premade abutments

Premade abutments for direct screwing

' 9330 @ 9380 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
A-MDAD-330 A-MDAD-380 - -
=
Premade straight abutments
transgingival h 93.30 @ 93.80 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
1.00 A-MD-330-1 A-MD-380-1 AS-MD-425-1 AS-MD-500-1
2.00 A-MD-330-2 A-MD-380-2 AS-MD-425-2 AS-MD-500-2 straight emergence
4,00 A-MD-330-4 A-MD-380-4 AS-MD-425-4 AS-MD-500-4
1.00 A-MDR-330-1 A-MDR-380-1 AS-MDR-425-1 AS-MDR-500-1
2.00 A-MDR-330-2 A-MDR-380-2 AS-MDR-425-2 AS-MDR-500-2 anatomical emergence
4.00 A-MDR-330-4 A-MDR-380-4 AS-MDR-425-4 AS-MDR-500-4
Fixation screw VM2-180 included.
Premade angled abutments
transgingival h 93.30 @ 93.80 @ 9425 @ 95.00 @
1.75 A-MA15-330 - - - 15°, straight emergence
1.80 A-MAR15-330 A-MAR15-380 AS-MAR15-425 AS-MAR15-500 15° anatomical emergence
; 1.80 - A-MAR25-380 AS-MAR25-425 - 25° anatomical emergence
T
Fixation screw VM2-180 included.
Preparable abutments
Straight preparable abutments
0330 @ 9380 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
A-MF-330 A-MF-380 AS-MF-425 AS-MF-500 straight emergence
A-MFR-330 A-MFR-380 AS-MFR-425 AS-MFR-500 anatomical emergence
Fixation screw VM2-180 included.
Pre-cut preparable abutments
9330 @ 93.80 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
A-MFP-330 - - - straight emergence
A-MFPR-330 A-MFPR-380 AS-MFPR-425 AS-MFPR-500 anatomical emergence
Fixation screw VM2-180 included.
SIMPLE preparable abutments
9330 @ 93.80 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
A-MFS-330 A-MFS-380 AS-MFS-425 AS-MFS-500 very wide emergence
Fixation screw VM2-180 included.
Interceptive technique preparable abutments
A-MFTI-380 93.80 @

Fixation screw VM2-180 included.

Prosthetic solutions for vertical technique

Components for vertical technique

' unique platform

A-TMG-MEFL-330

Gr. 5 titanium healing
abutments

' A-MEFL-330

Gr. 5 titanium preparable
abutments

CAP-MEFL-5

impression cap

Preparable abutments: fixation screw VM2-180 included.

For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PKS-ONE-E.



XA prosthetic range

Abutments for XA cemented restorations

transgingivalh  93.30 @ 93.80 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
l 1.00 SH-MD-F-330-1 SH-MD-F-380-1 SH-MD-F-425-1 -
| | 2.00 SH-MD-F-330-2 SH-MD-F-380-2 SH-MD-F-425-2 -
Fixation screw L-VMS-180 included.
Components for XA cemented restorations
9330 @ 93.80 @ 0425 @ 9500 @

SH-ANA-MD-F-330 SH-ANA-MD-F-380 SH-ANA-MD-F-425 - analog
. SH-TRA-MD-F-330 SH-TRA-MD-F-380 SH-TRA-MD-F-425 - transfer
SH-CP-MD-F-330 SH-CP-MD-F-380 SH-CP-MD-F-425 - PEEK cap
Abutments for XA screw retained restorations Components for XA screw retained restorations
transgingival h 9330 @ 93.80 @ unique platform
i 4.50 A-ABU-F-TS-330-4 SH-ABU-F-TS-380-4
¥ 5.50 A-ABU-F-TS-330-5 SH-ABU-F-TS-380-5 SH-ANABU-F-380 analog
‘ 6.50 A-ABU-F-TS-330-6 SH-ABU-F-TS-380-6
; SH-TRABU-F-380 transfer

Castable abutments with a metal base

SH-CCABU-F-380

castable sleeve, repositionable

SH-CCABU-F-380-ROT

castable sleeve, rotating

SH-CG-ABU-F-380

PEEK healing cap

i

SH-CTABU-F-380

Gr. 5 titanium sleeve, repositionable

SH-CTABU-F-380-ROT

Gr. 5 titanium sleeve, rotating

i

CAP-TS-DEF

Conoweld cap for luting

Transfer: fixation screw SH-VTRABU-F-200 included. Castable and titanium sleeves: fixation screw

A-PLAIN-VP200 included.

Castable abutments with a metal base

9330 @ 9380 @ 9425 @ 9500 @
A-UCR-330-EX A-UCR-380-EX AS-UCR-425-EX AS-UCR-500-EX gold alloy “1” base, repositionable
= A-UCTR-330-EX A-UCTR-380-EX - - Gr. 5 titanium base, repositionable

A-UCRCO-330-EX

A-UCRCO-380-EX

AS-UCRCO0-425-EX

AS-UCRCO0-500-EX

cobalt chrome base, repositionable

A-UCR-330 A-UCR-380 AS-UCR-425 AS-UCR-500 gold alloy “1” base, rotating
! A-UCRCO-330 A-UCRCO-380 AS-UCRC0-425 AS-UCRC0-500 cobalt chrome base, rotating
A-CCUCR-330 A-CCUCR-380 AS-CCUCR-425 AS-CCUCR-500 spare castable PMMA sleeve,

screw not included

Fixation screw VM2-180 included.

10 For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PKS-ONE-E.



Abutments

P.A.D. abutments (Disparallel Screw retained Prosthesis)

Straight PA.D. abutments

transgingival h

9330 @

9380 @

0425 @

95.00 @

A-PAD-AD330-15

A-PAD-AD380-15

AS-PAD-AD425-15

AS-PAD-AD500-15

1.50
‘ 3.00

A-PAD-AD330-30

A-PAD-AD380-30

AS-PAD-AD425-30

AS-PAD-AD500-30

4.00

A-PAD-AD330-40

A-PAD-AD380-40

AS-PAD-AD425-40

AS-PAD-AD500-40

Angled P.A.D. abutments

transgingival h

9330 @

9380 @

3.00

A-PAD-AA330-173

A-PAD-AA380-173

A-PAD-AA330-175

A-PAD-AA380-175

§ 5.00

3.00

A-PAD-AA330-303

A-PAD-AA380-303

5.00

A-PAD-AA330-305

A-PAD-AA380-305

0425 @ 95.00 @

AS-PAD-AA425-173 AS-PAD-AA500-173 17°
AS-PAD-AA425-175 AS-PAD-AA500-175 17°
AS-PAD-AA425-303 AS-PAD-AA500-303 30°
AS-PAD-AA425-305 AS-PAD-AA500-305 30°

PAD-VM-180 fixation screw included.

P.A.D.components for overstructures

Protection caps

P.A.D. components for prosthesis relining and luting technique

unique platform

. PAD-CG

in Gr. 5 titanium

unique platform

PAD-CP PEEK sleeve for relining, rotating
PAD-CGP in PEEK
= PAD-CP-EX PEEK sleeve for relining, repositionable
Fixation screw PAD-VTRAL-140 included.
. PAD-CT Gr.5"t|tan|um sleeve for relining and luting
Impression and model phase [ rotating
1
unique platform : . P .
PAD-CT-EX ir;;c;;nr::lr)r:esleeve for relining and luting
PAD-CAP POM caps, rotating
PMMA castable sleeve for Gr. 5 titanium sleeves,
) PAD-CAP-EX POM caps, repositionable PAD-CCEM fixation screw not included
PAD-TRA Gr. 5 titanium Pick-up transfer, rotating PAD-CC PMMA castable sleeve, rotating
PAD-TRA-EX Gr. 5 titanium Pick-up transfer, repositionable
PAD-CC-EX PMMA castable sleeve, repositionable
PAD-ANA Gr. 5 titanium P.A.D. abutment analog PEEK, Gr.5 titanium and PMMA: fixation screw PAD-VP-140 included.

Pick-up transfer: fixation screw PAD-VTRAL-140 included.

Castable abutments with a metal base

P.A.D. prostheses for D.P.F. technique

unique platform

l PAD-UC

PMMA castable sleeve, gold alloy “1” base
rotating

PAD-UCRCO
1

1

PMMA castable sleeve, cobalt chrome base
rotating

Fixation screw PAD-VP-140 included.

For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PKS-ONE-E.

unique platform
I PAD-CT-LV spare titanium sleeve
PAD-CC-LV spare castable centring device
_l PAD-TR-LV spare anti-escape plug
O PAD-ORING-LV spare protection O-ring

complete pack of the prosthetic components for

PAD-LV the “D.P.F” technique

O

..  BARC

castable bar, 1 5¢cm,  2.20 mm

Titanium sleeve: fixation screw PAD-VP-140 included.



Intermediate abutments

Intermediate abutments

transgingival h 93.30 @ 93.80 @ 0425 @ 9500 @
1.00 A-ABU-330-1 A-ABU-380-1 - -
. 2.00 A-ABU-330-2 A-ABU-380-2 - -
Fixation screw A-VABU-180 included.
Components for intermediate abutments

9330 @ 93.80 @
A-TRABU-330 A-TRABU-380 Pick-up transfer
A-ANABU-330 A-ANABU-380 analog

A-CTABU-380-ROT

Gr. 5 titanium sleeve

A-CCABU-330-ROT

A-CCABU-380-ROT

PMMA spare castable sleeve, fixation screw not included

Pick-up transfer: A-VTRABU-180 screw included. Titanium sleeve: A-VABU-180 screw included.

PLAIN abutments

PLAIN abutments

transgingival h

9330 @

9380 @

0425 @

95.00 @

2.00

A-PLAIN-ABU330-2

A-PLAIN-ABU380-2

AS-PLAIN-ABU425-2

AS-PLAIN-ABUS500-2

_' 3.00
|

A-PLAIN-ABU330-3

A-PLAIN-ABU380-3

AS-PLAIN-ABU425-3

AS-PLAIN-ABUS500-3

4.00

A-PLAIN-ABU330-4

A-PLAIN-ABU380-4

AS-PLAIN-ABU425-4

AS-PLAIN-ABU500-4

Components for PLAIN abutments

9330 @ 9380 @ 0425 @ 9500 @

! A-PLAIN-CG330 A-PLAIN-CG380 A-PLAIN-CG425 A-PLAIN-CG500 healing cap
A-PLAIN-CC330 A-PLAIN-CC380 A-PLAIN-CC425 A-PLAIN-CC500 castable sleeve
A-PLAIN-CT330 A-PLAIN-CT380 A-PLAIN-CT425 A-PLAIN-CT500 Gr. 5 titanium sleeve

A-PLAIN-TRA-330

A-PLAIN-TRA-380

A-PLAIN-TRA-425

A-PLAIN-TRA-500

Pick-up transfer

A-PLAIN-ANA-330

A-PLAIN-ANA-380

A-PLAIN-ANA-425

A-PLAIN-ANA-500

analog

Castable and titanium sleeve: fixation screw A-PLAIN-VP200 included. Pick-up transfer: fixation screw A-PLAIN-VTRA200 included.

12 For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PKS-ONE-E.



CAD-CAM prosthetic solutions

Scanbodies

Laboratory scanbodies in Ergal Scanbodies for laboratory and intraoral use in titanium

93.30 @ 9380 @ 9330 @ 93.80 @

to transfer implant

A-CAMETRA330 ; o
connection position

A-CAMETRA380
to transfer implant

connection position

A-INT-CAMTRA330-L  A-INT-CAMTRA380-L

unique platform

to transfer P.A.D. abutments

PAD-CAMETRA500 . -
connection position

unique platform

Scanbody for implants: fixation screw VM2-180 included. Scanbody for abutments: fixation screw PAD-VP-140
included.

PAD-INT-CAMTRA-L for PA.D. abutment

Scanbodies for intraoral use in PEEK with titanium base
23.30 @ 9380 @

A-INT-CAMTRA-PLAIN-L for PLAIN abutment

to transfer implant

T A-INT-CAMTRA330 A-INT-CAMTRA380

connection position

unique platform

XA-INT-CAMTRA-L for XA abutment

PAD-INT-CAMTRA to transfer PA.D. abutments

e connection position Scanbody for implants: fixation screw VM2-180 included. body for RA.D. ab : fixation screw

PAD-VP-140 included. Scanbody for PLAIN and XA abutments: fixation screw A-PLAIN-VP200 included.

Scanbody for implants: fixation screw VM2-180 included. Scanbody for abutments: fixation screw PAD-VP-140
included.

Titanium bases for luting technique

Standard T-Connect

cone height 93.30 @ 93.80 @ 9425 @ 9500 @
4.00 A-BASTZR-S-330-4 A-BASTZR-S-380-4 AS-BASTZR-S-425-4 AS-BASTZR-S-500-4 bl
repositionable
6.00 A-BASTZR-S-330-6 A-BASTZR-S-380-6 AS-BASTZR-S-425-6 AS-BASTZR-S-500-6 P
4.00 A-BASTZR-M-330-4 A-BASTZR-M-380-4 AS-BASTZR-M-425-4 AS-BASTZR-M-500-4
rotating
- 6.00 A-BASTZR-M-330-6 A-BASTZR-M-380-6 AS-BASTZR-M-425-6 AS-BASTZR-M-500-6

Fixation screw VM2-180 included.

T-Connect with 4.00 mm cone height and different transgingival heights

transgingival h 9330 @ 9380 @ 0425 @ 95.00 @
1.00 A-TCR-S-330-4-1 A-TCR-S-380-4-1 - -
2.00 A-TCR-S-330-4-2 A-TCR-S-380-4-2 - - repositionable
3.00 A-TCR-S-330-4-3 A-TCR-S-380-4-3 - -
1.00 A-TCR-M-330-4-1 A-TCR-M-380-4-1 - -
2.00 A-TCR-M-330-4-2 A-TCR-M-380-4-2 - - rotating
3.00 A-TCR-M-330-4-3 A-TCR-M-380-4-3 - -
Fixation screw VM2-180 included.
Sleeves for wax-up modeling Titanium sleeves for PA.D. abutments
coneheight  #3.30 @ 0380 @ 0425 @ 0500 @ i
PAD-BASTZR
4.00 A-CCBAS-330-4 A-CCBAS-380-4 A-CCBAS-425-4 A-CCBAS-500-4
6.00 A-CCBAS-330-6 A-CCBAS-380-6 A-CCBAS-425-6 A-CCBAS-500-6

Fixation screw PAD-VP-140 included.

Titanium bases for luting chairside technique

Chairside T-Connect supports with 5.00 mm h cementation cone

transgingival

height 9 3.30 [ J 0 3.80 o 0 4.25 [ ] 9 5.00 [ ]

0.50 A-TCS-330S-C A-TCS-380S-C AS-TCS-425S-C AS-TCS-500S-C
l 1.50 A-TCS-330S-C-15 A-TCS-380S-C-15 - -

2.50 A-TCS-330S-C-25 A-TCS-380S-C-25 - -

Fixation screw VM2-180 included.

For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PKS-ONE-E.



Conometric prosthesis

Straight conometric abutments

Angled conometric abutments

transgingival h 0330 @ 93.80 @ : 93.30 @ ?3.80 @ angulation
) 0.50 A-MD-TS-330-05 - {I A-MA07-TS-330-2 A-MA07-TS-380-2 7.5°
! I. 1.00 A-MD-TS-330-10 A-MD-TS-380-10 | A-MA15-TS-330-2 A-MA15-TS-380-2 15°
| 2.00 A-MD-TS-330-20 A-MD-TS-380-20 Fixation screw VM2-180 included.
3.00 A-MD-TS-330-30 A-MD-TS-380-30

Fixation screw VM2-180 included.

Components for conometric abutments

unique platform

ANA2-MD-TS
I_1 CAP2-TS-DEF
H CAP2-TS-IND
'| CAP2-TS-IMP
ﬁ CAP2-TS-REM

CAP2-TS-PIN

analog

cap for partial or full-arch fixed prosthesis

non-rotating cap for single element

cap for impression taking

cap for the removal

cap with pin

Clinical and laboratory prosthetic screws

Standard fixation screws

VM2-180
e

VM2-180-10
Conical support screws

L-VMS-180

L-VMS-180-10

Screws for Pick-up transfer
e — VTRA2-180-15
L — VTRA2-180-20

VTRA2-180-MAN

Screws for closed tray transfer

VTRA2-180-10

Screws for P.A.D. abutments
PAD-VM-180

10 pcs packaging PAD-VM-180-10
PAD-VTRAL-140
PAD-VTRA-140

PAD-VTRAL-140-MAN
10 pcs packaging

.
—_—
—_—
=

PAD-VP-140

PAD-VP-140-10

h 15.00
Screws for intermediate abutments
h 20.00
= — A-VABU-180
e A-VTRABU-180

for manual screwing

Screws for PLAIN abutments
A-PLAIN-VP200
A-PLAIN-VP200-10

h10.00
A-PLAIN-VTRA200

Screws for CAD CAM customized prosthesis

for P.A.D. abutments

10 pcs packaging

for Pick-up transfer, long

for Pick-up transfer, standard
for Pick-up transfer,

manual screwing

for prosthetic components on
P.A.D. abutments

10 pcs packaging

for intermediate abutments

for intermediate abutments Pick-up transfer

for PLAIN abutments
10 pcs packaging
for PLAIN abutments Pick-up transfer

for zirconium oxide single crowns and

A-CAMTVABU180 ECHO overstructures
d PAD-VCAM140 for zirconium oxide ECHO overstructures
on P.A.D. abutments
CAMPRON205-10 spare long ring washers for the head of
the screw
Recommended torque for tightening prosthetic components
8-10 Nem surgical cover screws, healing abutments
- i Warning
20-25Nem prosthetic screws Fixation screws are always included in the packaging of each prosthetic component,
25-30 Ncm direct screwing on implants prosthetic components unless otherwise indicated.
Please use laboratory screws for laboratory phases and keep the screw included with the
8-10 Nem transfer screws

14 For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PKS-ONE-E.

prosthetic component for the final fastening in the patient’s mouth.



Solutions for overdenture

Locator abutments and accessories

Locator abutments

Retainers and spacer rings for Locator abutments

transgingival

unique platform

unique platform

height . 8515 low retention capacity for impression taking, black,
1.00 1670 in polyethylene, 4 pcs packaging
2.00 1671 8524 retention 5 b = 2268 g, in nylon, disparallelisms up to 10°
3.00 1672 per side, 4 pcs packaging
5.00 1674 0 8527 retention 3 lb = 1361 g, in nylon, disparallelisms up to 10°
£ per side, 4 pcs packaging
Accessories for Locator abutments . 8529 retention 1,5 lb= 680 g, in nylon, disparallelisms up to 10°
unique platform per side, 4 pcs packaging
-
. retention 4 lb= 1814 g, in nylon, disparallelisms up to 20°
! 8530 4 aluminium analogs . 8547 per side, 4 pcs packaging
T 8505 4 aluminium transfers 8915 retention 2 lb= 907 g, in nylon, disparallelisms up to 20°
- 4 retainers cod. 8515 included per side, 4 pcs packaging
) . retention 1 lb= 450 g, in nylon, disparallelisms up to 20°
1 8517 4 parallelism pins in nylon . 8548 per side, 4 ps packaging
9530 steel plate AISI 316 L 8514 spacer rings in silicon rubber,

20 pcs packaging

Locator Core Tool

O evoe

kit: 2 Gr. 5 titanium caps, 2 spacer rings,
2 black retainers and 2 nylon retainers

8519-2 R -
8393 complete Locator Core Tool for each of the 3 different retention
capacities
. N : kit: 2 Gr. 5 titanium caps, 2 spacer rings,
steel push rod for inserting the retainers
= 8397 o, thepcaps g o . . . . 8540-2 2 black retainers and 2 nylon retainers
for each of the 3 different retention
8390 steel driver for abutment screwing/ capacities meant for disparallalelisms
L unscrewing kit: 2 Gr. 5 steel caps, 2 spacer rings, 2
4 black retainers and 2 nylon retainers
8394 retention jacket for the driver, to transfer the '9 . @ . 8550-2 for each of the 3 different retention

Locator abutments into the oral cavity

capacities

Ball attachments and accessories

Ball attachments

Analog for ball attachments

transgingival height

unique platform

$ 1.00 A-AS-330-1
i 2.00 A-AS-330-2
' 4.00 A-AS-330-4

unique platform

ANAS

Caps for ball attachments

unique platform

“ CAP-TFL-1

polyamide cap

'._' CONT-CAP-TFL-1

steel container for polyamide cap with outer ¢ 4.80 mm

-ﬁ . i 4O captm

Gr. 5 titanium cap complete with cap in two parts, titanium retention spring and plastic mounting ring

E _j AN-CAP-TIT-1

spare plastic ring

( ) MOL1-CAP-TIT-1

spare retention spring for titanium caps, average hardness

( ) MOL2-CAP-TIT-1

spare retention spring for titanium caps, soft

10 e

gold alloy “2” cap, complete with 3 plastic positioning rings and a tin spacer for the laboratory

For further information please consult the prosthetic manual MP-IMP-PKS-ONE-E.
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